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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002917605 UTSA  SOREN Male No  1  1 1 ST  2  367.00  435.00  515.00  593.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760226 AVI  MAJUMDER Male No  2  1 2 SC  1  361.00  426.00  513.00  587.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904751 MARIYA  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  2  355.00  422.00  499.00  571.00  642.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884859 SUMAN  DAS Male No  4  2 4 SC  1  353.00  421.00  504.00  578.00  646.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872326 PARTHA  DUTTA Male No  5 5 UR  1  351.00  423.00  503.00  575.00  645.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896743 SHAKIB  RANA Male No  6 6 UR  5  349.00  418.00  491.00  562.00  631.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909709 RITAM  BHADURI Male No  7 7 UR  3  346.00  412.00  484.00  556.00  626.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878204 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  8  1 8 OBC-A  7  344.00  405.00  487.00  565.00  627.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904648 MAMUN  BISWAS Male No  9 9 UR  5  326.00  389.00  463.00  530.00  593.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002833277 FIRDOUSI  JANNAT Female No  10 10 UR  4  317.00  377.00  451.00  516.00  576.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749693 DEBASMITA  BOSE Female No  11 11 UR  1  316.00  382.00  456.00  522.00  579.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889215 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  12  3 12 SC  1  315.00  377.00  441.00  505.00  568.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842015 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  13  2 13 OBC-A  1  313.00  370.00  437.00  502.00  566.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773727 LIPIKA  METE Female No  14  4 14 SC  1  312.00  365.00  443.00  508.00  571.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840620 SARASWATI  SAHANI Female No  15 15 UR  1  311.00  377.00  444.00  510.00  570.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872472 PRATAP  LET Male No  16  5 16 SC  5  308.00  361.00  438.00  505.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750535 PULAK  MAJUMDAR Male No  17 17 UR  1  307.00  368.00  438.00  503.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741268 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  18 18 UR  1  303.00  363.00  425.00  486.00  546.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002841913 SABNUR  PARVIN Female No  19 19 UR  13  303.00  359.00  434.00  499.00  555.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931773 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  20  3 20 OBC-A  5  301.00  351.00  421.00  488.00  546.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849158 ARINDAM  HAZRA Male No  21 21 UR  8  298.00  364.00  442.00  508.00  552.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770494 AKASH  MAHALDAR Male No  22 22 UR  4  296.00  356.00  422.00  488.00  548.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749511 BEAUTY  BAITI Female No  23  6 23 SC  1  292.00  344.00  410.00  472.00  532.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743190 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  24  2 24 ST  6  288.00  343.00  404.00  464.00  521.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877760 ATIK  ADHIKARY Male No  25 25 UR  3  287.00  331.00  401.00  464.00  524.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737247 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  26  3 26 ST  1  286.00  341.00  409.00  464.00  519.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908264 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  27  7 27 SC  3  280.00  336.00  402.00  458.00  512.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002843162 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  28  4 28 ST  1  274.00  329.00  386.00  441.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851143 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  29  1 29 OBC-B  1  273.00  326.00  386.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797611 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  30  2 30 OBC-B  2  270.00  324.00  384.00  438.00  490.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870102 HAQUE NAFISA ANJUM Female No  31 31 UR  8  269.00  321.00  382.00  435.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757516 BRISTI  HAZRA Female No  32 32 UR  5  269.00  316.00  384.00  438.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900944 HASIMA  KHATUN Female No  33 33 UR  1  268.00  329.00  390.00  447.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839439 ROHINI  SAHANI Female No  34  8 34 SC  1  267.00  319.00  379.00  432.00  484.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917600 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  35  4 35 OBC-A  5  267.00  315.00  395.00  443.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875270 SUDIP  DAS Male No  36 36 UR  8  264.00  311.00  385.00  435.00  482.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002850772 SUMIR  SOREN Male No  37 37 UR  2  261.00  308.00  369.00  424.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700595 KUMOD  MARDY Female No  38 38 UR  1  260.00  303.00  367.00  430.00  477.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593422 SUBHRA  ROY Male No  39 39 UR  1  258.00  309.00  367.00  418.00  468.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868223 DIPU  DAS Male No  40  9 40 SC  2  258.00  302.00  362.00  416.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602146 RAHUL  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  1  257.00  313.00  369.00  422.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725250 ANUJ  ROY Male No  42 42 UR  1  256.00  309.00  365.00  418.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460768 SOMDIP  GHOSH Male No  43 43 UR  2  255.00  302.00  365.00  416.00  463.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591272 SK  KITABUL Male No  44 44 UR  4  253.00  307.00  361.00  411.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743508 RAKIB  SEKH Male No  45 45 UR  2  252.00  305.00  363.00  416.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002550941 RAHUL  MURMU Male No  46 46 UR  1  251.00  299.00  359.00  410.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925003 PRABIR  DAS Male No  47  10 47 SC  7  251.00  296.00  362.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722375 RAKSHA  DOME Male No  48 48 UR  1  251.00  295.00  358.00  408.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597428 ROHIT  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  1  250.00  294.00  362.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845822 RIYA  SOREN Female No  50  5 50 ST  3  248.00  294.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830149 PRIYANKA  TURI Female No  51  11 51 SC  4  248.00  292.00  358.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808391 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  52  6 52 ST  1  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809923 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  53  12 53 SC  1  247.00  298.00  352.00  403.00  449.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827564 SURYA  BALA Male No  54  13 54 SC  3  247.00  290.00  360.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002645902 SAHANA  PARVIN Female No  55 55 UR  1  246.00  297.00  352.00  403.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916848 RIMPA  METE Female No  56  14 56 SC  5  246.00  290.00  344.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519132 SK  SAKIR Male No  57 57 UR  2  245.00  297.00  349.00  401.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743175 SHUVRA  RAJAK Female No  58  15 58 SC  1  245.00  296.00  347.00  397.00  447.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876681 BARSHA  LAHA Female No  59 59 UR  3  243.00  287.00  344.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819100 CHITRA  KORA Female No  60  7 60 ST  1  241.00  285.00  340.00  394.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578816 SANDIP  SOREN Male No  61 61 UR  2  239.00  281.00  348.00  392.00  435.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542854 RATAN  MURMU Male No  62 62 UR  5  237.00  279.00  337.00  387.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507924 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  63  16 63 SC  1  236.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002485323 KEYA  SARDAR Female No  64 64 UR  1  236.00  279.00  341.00  385.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920251 CHANDRACHUR  ROY Male No  64 65 UR  6  236.00  279.00  341.00  385.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524827 LAKHIRAM  MARDDI Male No  65  8 66 ST  2  236.00  279.00  335.00  385.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826372 ANKITA  DAS Female No  66  17 67 SC  4  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923098 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  67 68 UR  13  232.00  276.00  328.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876418 SK  AFRIN Female No  68 69 UR  5  232.00  276.00  326.00  373.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508894 SK REJAUL HAQUE Male No  69 70 UR  1  231.00  277.00  327.00  373.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521680 MD ASIF IKBAL KHAN Male No  70 71 UR  2  230.00  275.00  327.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730333 UMME  HABIBA Female No  71 72 UR  3  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002844013 BISWARUP  GOSWAMI Male No  72 73 UR  5  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584420 MOLI  KHAN Female No  73 74 UR  1  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450959 MOHAN  BAURI Male No  73  18 75 SC  1  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620619 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  74 76 UR  1  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758252 SK  IMRAN Male No  75 77 UR  1  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809739 RAJA  HARZRA Male No  76 78 UR  1  223.00  266.00  316.00  360.00  403.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612278 SOUVIK  BAGDI Male No  77  19 79 SC  1  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901856 RAJESH  METE Male No  78  20 80 SC  2  221.00  265.00  313.00  357.00  400.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873267 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  79  21 81 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002795787 SEKH  ROHAN Male No  80 82 UR  1  221.00  264.00  310.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467823 SUMAN  HEMRAMB Male No  81 83 UR  1  221.00  262.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851450 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  82 84 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871084 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  82  22 85 SC  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606781 JHILIK  BAGDI Female No  83  23 86 SC  1  220.00  263.00  309.00  353.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633413 PUJA  DAS Female No  84 87 UR  6  219.00  261.00  309.00  354.00  396.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591358 SOUNAK  CHATTERJEE Male No  85 88 UR  1  219.00  259.00  309.00  353.00  396.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894397 RAJU  BASKI Male No  86  9 89 ST  2  218.00  260.00  307.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844708 RINA  HEMBRAM Female No  87  10 90 ST  2  218.00  260.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002534721 SUBHOMITA  KONRA Female No  88 91 UR  1  218.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  392.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453079 SK NAZMUL KORIM Male No  89 92 UR  6  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749672 SUMON  MARDI Male No  90  11 93 ST  10  216.00  259.00  305.00  348.00  390.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821462 RADHUMUNI  KONRA Female No  91  12 94 ST  1  216.00  257.00  301.00  345.00  389.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735686 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  92  24 95 SC  16  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692695 ARPITA  RANA Female No  93 96 UR  1  215.00  256.00  300.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907652 DISA  HAZRA Female No  94  25 97 SC  1  212.00  255.00  298.00  340.00  382.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905981 MITALI  SARKAR Female No  95 98 UR  5  212.00  253.00  296.00  339.00  382.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491901 MANISHA  MURMU Female No  96  13 99 ST  1  211.00  251.00  295.00  338.00  380.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002699608 RANADEEP  BAITY Male No  97  26 100 SC  1  210.00  251.00  294.00  337.00  379.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906294 NANDITA  LOHAR Female No  98  27 101 SC  5  209.00  250.00  293.00  336.00  377.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002878204 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  8  1 1 OBC-A  7  344.00  405.00  487.00  565.00  627.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842015 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  13  2 2 OBC-A  1  313.00  370.00  437.00  502.00  566.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931773 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  20  3 3 OBC-A  5  301.00  351.00  421.00  488.00  546.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917600 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  35  4 4 OBC-A  5  267.00  315.00  395.00  443.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002851143 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  29  1 1 OBC-B  1  273.00  326.00  386.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797611 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  30  2 2 OBC-B  2  270.00  324.00  384.00  438.00  490.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002760226 AVI  MAJUMDER Male No  2  1 1 SC  1  361.00  426.00  513.00  587.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884859 SUMAN  DAS Male No  4  2 2 SC  1  353.00  421.00  504.00  578.00  646.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889215 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  12  3 3 SC  1  315.00  377.00  441.00  505.00  568.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773727 LIPIKA  METE Female No  14  4 4 SC  1  312.00  365.00  443.00  508.00  571.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872472 PRATAP  LET Male No  16  5 5 SC  5  308.00  361.00  438.00  505.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749511 BEAUTY  BAITI Female No  23  6 6 SC  1  292.00  344.00  410.00  472.00  532.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908264 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  27  7 7 SC  3  280.00  336.00  402.00  458.00  512.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839439 ROHINI  SAHANI Female No  34  8 8 SC  1  267.00  319.00  379.00  432.00  484.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868223 DIPU  DAS Male No  40  9 9 SC  2  258.00  302.00  362.00  416.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali
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A002925003 PRABIR  DAS Male No  47  10 10 SC  7  251.00  296.00  362.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830149 PRIYANKA  TURI Female No  51  11 11 SC  4  248.00  292.00  358.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809923 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  53  12 12 SC  1  247.00  298.00  352.00  403.00  449.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827564 SURYA  BALA Male No  54  13 13 SC  3  247.00  290.00  360.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916848 RIMPA  METE Female No  56  14 14 SC  5  246.00  290.00  344.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743175 SHUVRA  RAJAK Female No  58  15 15 SC  1  245.00  296.00  347.00  397.00  447.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507924 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  63  16 16 SC  1  236.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826372 ANKITA  DAS Female No  66  17 17 SC  4  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450959 MOHAN  BAURI Male No  73  18 18 SC  1  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002612278 SOUVIK  BAGDI Male No  77  19 19 SC  1  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901856 RAJESH  METE Male No  78  20 20 SC  2  221.00  265.00  313.00  357.00  400.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873267 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  79  21 21 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871084 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  82  22 22 SC  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606781 JHILIK  BAGDI Female No  83  23 23 SC  1  220.00  263.00  309.00  353.00  397.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735686 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  92  24 24 SC  16  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907652 DISA  HAZRA Female No  94  25 25 SC  1  212.00  255.00  298.00  340.00  382.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699608 RANADEEP  BAITY Male No  97  26 26 SC  1  210.00  251.00  294.00  337.00  379.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906294 NANDITA  LOHAR Female No  98  27 27 SC  5  209.00  250.00  293.00  336.00  377.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.20

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002917605 UTSA  SOREN Male No  1  1 1 ST  2  367.00  435.00  515.00  593.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743190 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  24  2 2 ST  6  288.00  343.00  404.00  464.00  521.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737247 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  26  3 3 ST  1  286.00  341.00  409.00  464.00  519.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843162 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  28  4 4 ST  1  274.00  329.00  386.00  441.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845822 RIYA  SOREN Female No  50  5 5 ST  3  248.00  294.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808391 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  52  6 6 ST  1  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819100 CHITRA  KORA Female No  60  7 7 ST  1  241.00  285.00  340.00  394.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524827 LAKHIRAM  MARDDI Male No  65  8 8 ST  2  236.00  279.00  335.00  385.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894397 RAJU  BASKI Male No  86  9 9 ST  2  218.00  260.00  307.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002844708 RINA  HEMBRAM Female No  87  10 10 ST  2  218.00  260.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749672 SUMON  MARDI Male No  90  11 11 ST  10  216.00  259.00  305.00  348.00  390.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821462 RADHUMUNI  KONRA Female No  91  12 12 ST  1  216.00  257.00  301.00  345.00  389.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491901 MANISHA  MURMU Female No  96  13 13 ST  1  211.00  251.00  295.00  338.00  380.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


